RESOLUTION NO. 5 FOR 1944

BE IT RESOLVED: That the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized to withdraw from the following Funds the sums set opposite each Fund and invest the same in 7/8 % U.S. Government Certificates of Indebtedness to wit:

From BUILDING FUND	\$© 800.00
Fire Equipment Sinking Fund	1,000.00
Series "A" 1941 Improvement Bond Sinking Fund	5,200.00
Sewage Disposal Plant Sinking Fu	ind 7,000.00
Drainage and Reconstruction (Sewer) Sinking Fund	11,000.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS:	\$25,000.00

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 5th day of July, 1944.

MAYOR

ATTEST aule